
RESOLUTION NO . 56

" A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNC IL OF THE
CITY OF RIDGECREST , ALLOWING CERTAIN CLA IMS
AND DEHAHDS IN THE SUI"! OF $5 ,292 .38 DEIMNDS
SALARY CHECK NUMBERS 200 THROUGH 223 AND
EXPEN SE CHE CK NUM BERS 163 THROUGH 178 .

THE CI TY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIDGECREST DOES HEREBY RESOLVE,
DETERMINE AND ORDER , AS FOLLOWS :

SECTION 1 : That in acc ordanc e with Sec t i on 37202 of t he Govern­
ment Code , the Ci ty Clerk he r eby certi fies t o t he accuracy of
the f ollowing demands and to t he availa bi l ity of f und s fo r pay­
ment thereof .

U/ ,,/ ' .
V 'COW1rER(C rk-t0t-iLL--

SECTION 2 : That the f ollowing claims and demands ha ve been aud ited
as required by l aw and that t he same hereby allowed in the amou nt s
as hereinafter set f orth .

CLAIMANT

Al fred R. Louaillier

Sus an M. Co ve

~1ary L. Gonder

J ames A. Howel l

George H. Wha l ey

Cheryl L. Cle s

Mary J . Cragi n

Ea r l E. Pi ke

Tommy J . Ga l yon

George M. Har t

CLAIM

City Admin i s t rat or
Dept . Sa lar y
8/10/64 to 8/2 3/6 4

II

II

II

Pol ice Depa rtment
Salary
8/10/64 to 8/23/64

II

II

II

II

II

NO .

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

I\MOU NT

$387 .88

135 . 74

124 . 05

23. 08

73. 54

43. 90

187 .39

176 .59

176 .5 9



Resolution No. 56 -2- September 3. 1964

CLAIMANT

Kenneth R. Kiehlmeier

Edwin J. Liszka. Jr.

Richard W. McCrumb

Jerry P. Petkovsek

Bill Prasalowicz

Newton Green

Reuben Tyse11

Carl G. Bowser

John S. Pinney

E. Delois Pinney

Dennis Cott

Nancy J. Reardon

Bank of America

League of Calif. Cities

Richfield Oil Corp.

Robert A. Spooner

Valley Independent

Desert Motors. Inc.

Calif. Interstate
Telephone Co.

Western City

Hubbard Printing. Inc.

City of Ridgecrest

CLAIM

Police Department
Salary
8/10/64 to 8/23/64

"
"

"
If

Recreation Dept.
Salary
8/10/64 to 8/23/64

"
TI

TI

"
If

"
"

Meeting

Gas & Oil Police &
City Administrator

Cabinets & Shelves

Advertising

Brake adjustment
Police Vehicle

Fire Dept.

Advertising

Office Supplies

Imprest Fund

NO.

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

218

219

220

221

222

223

163

165

164

166

167

168

169

170

171

AMOUNT

176.59

187.39

190.89

180.19

176.59

20.00

20.00

20.00

137.90

102.90

51.50

23.20

358.38

, 90,a'00

89.71

425.75

48.50

4.88

11.00

14.00

124.15

44.68



."

Re s ol ut i on No. 56 - 3- Septembe r 3, 1964

CLAIl4ANT

Oi ll Lumber Co . , Inc .

Mont gomer y 1,~ ard

Do n O. Si mpso n

Ai rpo r t Sweep Lng
Se r v i c e Co.

Ridgec rest County
\Vate r Dist r ict

Cal ifo r ni a Int erstat e
Te lephone Co.

CLAI M NO .

Na t e r-LaL for Traff ic 172
Si gns

Typewri t e r Ta bl e 173

Cit y Engi nee r 174

Sweep ing St r e e t s 176

Fire Dept . & Swimming 177
Pool vJate r

One mo . advanc e 85 .80 178
Fr a c t iona l Chg . 33.12
Service Conn . 181.5 0
Long Distance 138. 55
Phone for Po l i ce Dept.
& City Admin istrator

TOTAL

AMOUNT

11. 36

16 . ) 9

234. )7

23 8 . 00

222 . 50

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THI S 2nd

ATTEST :

{l d1LJ It LLitlCu~
CITY CLERK , Ci ty of Ri dgec r e s t

~.


